

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

F. A. No. 114 of 2024

Shakur Ansari & Ors. **Appellants**
Versus
Sabulan Khatoon and Ors. **Respondents**

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

06/13.02.2025

1. As per the office note, the certified copy of the judgment and decree of the original suit was sent to the Court concerned but the same has not been received after correction.
2. Office is directed to send express reminder.
3. Post this case on 11th March, 2025.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Arpit/-