

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

F. A. No. 114 of 2024

Shakur Ansari and Others	...	...	Appellants
Versus			
Sabulan Khatoon and Others	...	...	Respondents

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Appellants : Mr. Arvind Prajapati, Advocate
For the Respondents :

07/11.03.2025

1. As per office report, the judgment and decree was sent to the court for correction as the parentage of appellant No. 2 to 5 who were amongst the plaintiffs before the court was missing. However, the report has been received that the suit was filed without disclosing the parentage of plaintiff Nos. 2 to 5.
2. Considering the aforesaid report, the defect in connection with the judgment and decree is ignored for the present subject to any objection which may be raised by the respondents.
3. So far as the surviving defect is concerned, limitation petition for condonation of delay is yet to be filed.
4. Learned counsel for the appellants prays for and is granted time till 9th April, 2025 to file petition for condonation of delay, failing which the present appeal shall stand dismissed without any further reference to the Bench. If such petition is filed, post this case on 15th April, 2025.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)