

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

F. A. No. 114 of 2024

With

I.A. No. 3867 of 2025

Shakur Ansari and Others **Appellants**

Versus

Sabulan Khatoon and Others Respondents

— — —

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

— — —

08/15.04.2025

1. Learned counsel for the appellant has submitted that this interlocutory application being I.A. No. 3867 of 2025 has been filed for condonation of delay of 164 days in filing this first appeal.
2. Issue notice to the respondents in I.A. No. 3867 of 2025 and also in the first appeal for which requisites under ordinary process be filed within a period of four weeks from today.
3. Let the records be called for from the concerned court.
4. Post this case on 09th July, 2025.
5. Let this order be communicated through FAX/e-mail to the concerned court.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Rakesh/-