

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

F.A. No. 114 of 2024

Shakur Ansari and Ors.	...	...	Appellants
Versus			
Sabulan Khatoon and Ors.	...	...	Respondents

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Appellants : Mr. Navin Kumar, Advocate

13/10.10.2025

The learned counsel for the appellants has joined the proceeding online. However, he submits that he could not see the office note.

2. At the request of the learned counsel for the appellants, post this case on 07.11.2025.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

10.10.2025.

Saurav/