

Shakur Ansari and others	...	...	Appellants
Versus			
Sabulan Khatoon and others	...	...	Respondents

For the Appellants : Mr. Arvind Prajapati, Advocate
: Mr. Pramendra Kumar Mehta, Advocate
For the Respondent : Mr. Ishteyaque Ahmed, Advocate

2. Pursuant to the order dated 07.11.2025, notice was issued and as per office note, notice upon respondent nos. 12, 14,18,19,22,32 has been served either personally or through their close relatives. Accordingly, notice upon respondent nos. 12, 14,18,19,22,32 is accepted as validly served.

4. Notice upon respondent nos. 10,11,20,21,23,26,27,28,29,30, 31,33 was already accepted as valid vide order dated 07.11.2025.

6. The learned counsel for the appellants prays for adjournment.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)